

IDAHO STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY CORONERS MIDWINTER CONFERENCE

February 2 - 3, 2023 | Riverside Hotel, Boise, Idaho

Thursday, February 2, 2023

7:00 am - 9:00 am	ISACC Board and Education Meetings
9:00 am - 10:00 am	Welcome and Introduction of Members Craig Rinehart, ISACC President and Cassia County Coroner
10:00 am - 10:15 am	Break
10:15 am - 11:15 am	Vital Statistics & Death Certificates Pamela McCrary, Health Operations Field Coordinator, Vital Statistics
11:15 am - 12:15 pm	Coroners' Role in Fatality Crash Reports Josephine Middleton, Idaho Transportation Department, Office of Highway Safety
12:15 pm - 1:00 pm	Lunch
1:00 pm - 2:00 pm	IAC&ME John Fudenberg, Executive Director, IAC&ME
2:00 pm - 3:00 pm	Idaho Prescription Drug Monitoring Program (PDMP) Wendy Muir, Program Information Coordinator, Idaho State Board of Pharmacy
3:00 pm - 3:15 pm	Break
3:15 pm - 4:00 pm	Introduction to ABMDI Lucky Bourn, Minidoka County Coroner and ISACC Past President
4:00 pm - 5:00 pm	Interacting with Families Panel Discussion Scott Carver, Valley County Coroner; Lucky Bourn, Minidoka County Coroner; Sue Warner,



IDAHO STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY CORONERS MIDWINTER CONFERENCE

February 2 - 3, 2023 | Riverside Hotel, Boise, Idaho

Friday, February 3, 2023

8:00 am - 10:00 am	ISACC Business Meeting
10:00 am - 10:15 am	Break
10:15 am - 11:00 am	Donor Connect Chloe Maddox, MPH
11:00 am - 12:00 pm	Safe Sleep and Why it Matters Liz Montgomery, Executive Director, Safe Start & Robert Beers, Bonner County Coroner
12:00 pm - 1:00 pm	Lunch
1:00 pm - 2:30 pm	SUIDI Reporting Form and Infant Death Investigations Liz Montgomery, Executive Director, Safe Start & Robert Beers, Bonner County Coroner

ISACC Business Meeting Agenda Friday, February 3 | 8:00 am - 10:00 am

Call to Order & Roll Call

Craig Rinehart, ISACC President and Cassia County Coroner

How to Get Involved in ISACC and IAC

Craig Rinehart, ISACC President and Cassia County Coroner

Review of Board of Directors Meeting

Craig Rinehart, ISACC President and Cassia County Coroner

Legislative Update

Scott Carver, Valley County Coroner

IAC Board of Directors Update

Lucky Bourn, Minidoka County Coroner

ISACC Bylaws Review and Voting

Lucky Bourn, Minidoka County Coroner